MRD 2-13-04	02-13-2004
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDA1 TRAD OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TRIPAC INTERNATIONAL, INC. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State ¬ X Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Termination of Security Agreement Execution Date: 1/30/04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BANK ONE, NA Internal Address: RANDY DURANT - MANAGED ASSETS Street Address: 1717 MAIN STREET City: DALLAS State: TX Zip: 75201-4605 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1834546, 1863050
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Textron Financial Corporation	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Attn: Vicki Heller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 11575 Great Oaks Way Suite 210	8. Deposit account number:
City: Alpharetta State: GA Zip:30022	2 DIV 51
	THIS SPACE
Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded with	February 12, 2004 Signature ver sheet, attachments, and document: Trademarks Box Assignments
74344102 Commissioner of Patent & 1 Washington, 521 40.00 OF 75.00 OF	Trademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, TRIPAC INTERNATIONAL, INC. (hereinafter "TRIPAC"), a Texas corporation, and BANK ONE, TEXAS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (hereinafter "BANK ONE"), a National (U.S.A.) Banking Association, entered into various financial arrangements, under the terms of which BANK ONE made certain advances of money and extended certain financial accommodations to TRIPAC, and pursuant to the terms of which TRIPAC granted to BANK ONE a security interest in certain of its assets, including Trademarks identified in Exhibit A hereunto attached;

WHEREAS, a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement for said assets was entered into between TRIPAC and BANK ONE on April 5, 1995 and was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 1995, in Volume 1331, Page 0015; and

WHEREAS, all loans made by BANK ONE to TRIPAC, pursuant to said financial arrangements, have now been fully paid and satisfied by TRIPAC.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, BANK ONE hereby:

- 1. Terminates and releases to TRIPAC its security interest in and to all of the assets of TRIPAC identified in said Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (collectively, the "TRIPAC Trademark Assets"), including, but not limited to, the Trademark Certificate of Registration identified on Exhibit A.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to note and record the termination and release of the security interest granted hereunder with respect to said Trademarks, its Certificate of Registration and the other assets identified in said Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement.
- 3. Reassigns to TRIPAC, without warranty or recourse of any nature, all the interest of BANK ONE, in the TRIPAC Trademark Assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BANK ONE has caused this Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be signed by its authorized officer, this day of January, 2004.

BANK ONE, NA, formerly known as BANK ONE, TEXAS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Its:

RANDALL B. DURANT

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

EXHIBIT A Intellectual Property Collateral

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK/ SERVICE MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
MULTIFIT	1834546	05/03/1994
SUPER FLO	NONE Serial #74344102	
CLAMPLOCK	1863050	11/15/1994
SAM	1909157	08/01/1995

RECORDED: 02/13/2004